15-C-00056; Water Meters Replacement Bid Opening: 1:30P.M., October 20, 2015

					er Meter ology, LLC	National Metering Services, Inc		UWS, Inc		Thielsch Engineering, Inc		Keystone Exteriors, LLC		Preston Clark, Inc		Vanguard Utility Service, Inc		Harris-McBurney Company		Carl Hankins, Inc		Kimmins Contracting Corp		Kentrel Corporation	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
2000	Replace 5/8"x3/4" and 1" meters	EA	41,420 \$	19.50	\$807,690.00	\$ 23.50	\$973,370.00	\$ 23.50	\$973,370.00	\$ 24.80	\$1,027,216.00	\$ 21.51	\$890,944.20	* \$ 28.50	\$1,180,470.00	\$ 29.50	\$1,221,890.00	\$ 30.40	\$1,259,168.00	\$ 35.00	\$1,449,700.00	\$ 50.00	\$2,071,000.00	\$ 45.76	\$1,895,379.20
3000	Meter inspection	EA	100 \$	-	\$0.00	\$ 1.00	\$100.00	\$ 10.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$300.00	\$ 8.00	\$800.00	\$ 2.00	\$200.00	\$ 3.00	\$300.00	\$ 11.40	\$1,140.00	\$ 25.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$6,500.00
4000	Install re-setter for 5/8" meter	EA	1,300 \$	10.00	\$13,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$5,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$13,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$28,600.00	\$ 95.00	\$123,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$26,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$45,500.00	\$ 27.00	\$35,100.00	\$ 25.00	\$32,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$39,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$15,600.00
4100	Install re-setter for 1" meter	EA	50 \$	10.00	\$500.00	\$ 4.00	\$200.00	\$ 10.00	\$500.00	\$ 22.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 95.00	\$4,750.00	\$ 20.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$1,750.00	\$ 27.00	\$1,350.00	\$ 35.00	\$1,750.00	\$ 33.00	\$1,650.00	\$ 12.00	\$600.00
5000	Furnish and install 3/4" curb stop	EA	980 \$	58.00	\$56,840.00	\$ 45.00	\$44,100.00	\$ 45.00	\$44,100.00	\$ 85.00	\$83,300.00	\$ 68.03	\$66,669.40 *	\$ 75.00	\$73,500.00	\$ 78.62	\$77,047.60	\$ 96.00	\$94,080.00	\$ 250.00	\$245,000.00	\$ 96.00	\$94,080.00	\$ 140.00	\$137,200.00
5100	Furnish and install 1" curb stop	EA	30 \$	58.00	\$1,740.00	\$ 60.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 75.00	\$2,250.00	\$ 120.00	\$3,600.00	\$ 85.63	\$2,568.90	\$ 85.00	\$2,550.00	\$ 100.86	\$3,025.80	\$ 160.00	\$4,800.00	\$ 350.00	\$10,500.00	\$ 138.00	\$4,140.00	\$ 148.00	\$4,440.00
6000	Replace meter box in pavement/sidewalk	EA	50 \$	30.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$1,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 286.18	\$14,309.00 *	\$ 40.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$6,250.00	\$ 92.00	\$4,600.00	\$ 650.00	\$32,500.00	\$ 44.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$10,000.00
6100	Replace meter box in grass	EA	3,600 \$	15.00	\$54,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$18,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$36,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$54,000.00	\$ 32.17	\$115,812.00 *	\$ 20.00	\$72,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$72,000.00	\$ 46.00	\$165,600.00	\$ 45.00	\$162,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$100,800.00	\$ 90.00	\$324,000.00
7000	Replace meter box lid	EA	3,400 \$	-	\$0.00	\$ 1.00	\$3,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$3,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$3,400.00	\$ 3.80	\$12,920.00 *	\$ 0.50	\$1,700.00	\$ 2.00	\$6,800.00	\$ 3.80	\$12,920.00	\$ 20.00	\$68,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$51,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$3,400.00
8000	Install meter coupling into consumer-side direct/straight connects	EA	1,000 \$	10.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$60,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 27.00	\$27,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 27.50	\$27,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$65,000.00
9000	Contingency	LS	1 \$	35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$35,000.00
9100	Performance Bond Allowance	LS	1 \$	17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$17,000.00
				TOTAL	\$997,270.00	TOTAL	\$1,103,920.00	TOTAL	\$1,150,620.00	TOTAL	\$1,273,516.00	TOTAL	\$1,344,273.50 *	TOTAL	\$1,441,420.00	TOTAL	\$1,511,563.40	TOTAL	\$1,657,758.00	TOTAL	\$2,081,450.00	TOTAL	\$2,446,370.00	TOTAL	\$2,514,119.20
	*Arithmetic correction by Contract Administration																								
		,																							
Notice of Intent to Award: Unless subsequently indicated otherwise, in a revised posting, the City of Tampa intends to award the referenced project to the lowest bidder listed in this tabulation. A bidder aggrieved by this decision may file a protest not later than					a Bassius d Bur	Jim Greiner																			
4:30 P.M., five (5) business days from the first posting hereof, pursuant to City of Tampa Code Chapter 2, Article V, Division 3, Section							Diu		Jim Greiner, P.F.	+															
2-282, Procurement Protest Procedures. Protests not conforming therewith shall not be reviewed.											stration Departme	ent													
									306 E. Jackson		manon Departine														
									Tampa, FL 336)2															